Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Electronic Data Systems Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Informedia, Ltd. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 1300 Pittwater Road Narrabeen (Sydney) NSW City: State: Zip: 2101 AUSTRALIA Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Association General Partnership
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Correction to Recorded Assignment Execution Date: 3/18/2004	Other Australian Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attractions.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,783,974
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank M. Scutch, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Miller, Johnson, Snell &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
Cummiskey, P.L.C. Suite 800	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 Monroe Avenue, N.W. P.O. Box 306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0223
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip:49501-0306	
9. Signature. Frank M. Scutch, III	March 18, 2004
	nature 8 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0886

CORRECTION TO RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

This paper serves to correct the assignment recorded at Reel 2694, Frame 0768, evidencing change of ownership of the PARTS IMAGER, Reg. No. 1,783,974, trademark. The Assignor was incorrectly entered as being Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a "Texas" corporation, when, in fact, as shown by the attached assignment and related papers, it should have been entered as Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a "Delaware" corporation.

Correction of the assignment recordation of this trademark registration is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 3/18/2004

SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Miller, Johnson, Snell & Cummiskey, P.L.C. 250 Monroe Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Post Office Box 306

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-0306

Customer Number: 20576

Telephone: 6 Fax No.: 6

616.831,1777 616.988,1777

Email: scutchf@misc.com

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of August 28, 2002, is from Electronic Data Systems Corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, to Infomedia Ltd. (hereinafter, "Assignee"), an Australian corporation.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor claims and is the owner of certain registered Trademarks and/or common law Trademarks and their stylized representations identified on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Business and Asset Sale Agreement, dated August 25, 2002 (the "Agreement"), which provides for, among other things, the assignment by Assignor of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the registered Trademarks listed on Schedule A to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the above-identified applications for registration corresponding to the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Trademark Assignment - Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0888

SCHEDULE A

USPTO APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application/Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
PARTS IMAGER	1,783,974	July 27, 1993

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Date of First Use of the mark anywhere	Date of First Use of the mark in commerce in which U.S. Congress can regulate
June 1996	June 1996
	mark anywhere

Document #: 22061

Trademark Assignment - Page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNOR
ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION
By:
Steven L. Page
Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE
INFOMEDIA LTD\ \
\sim X1 \rightarrow
Ву;
NICE GEORGES

Trademark Assignment - Page 2

(16) Bro

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0890

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY FOREIGN APPLICANT

The undersigned, Infomedia, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, whose address is 1300 Pitttwater Road, Narrabeen (Sydney) NSW, 2101 Australia, hereby designates the following as its domestic representative upon whom notices and process may be served:

Abbott, Nicholson, Quilter, Esshaki & Youngblood, P.C. 300 River Place, Suite 3000 Detroit, MI 48207

Dated: 4 NOVEMBER 2002

Infomedia Ltd.

By:

Its:

150283

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 03/18/2004